Addition

NOTE SHEET
SUDA

2017
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
NOTE SHEET
File No. 244/2017

Sub: Proposal for transfer of one 14 cum Movable Compactor from Jhalda Municipality to
Purulia Municipality

It ‘may kindly be recalled that Purulia Municipality had requested to provide one 14 cum
Movable Compactor for better and hygienic transportation of Solid Wastes in their city.
Considering that as per direction of UD & MA Department, SUDA had placed an order to M/s
HYVA for providing one 14 cum Movable Compactor to Purulia Municipality as per the rate
approved vide work order no. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016. But M/s HYVA replied that
due to change of specification of latest compactor model and subsequently increase of price,
they are unahble to supply the Movable Compactor.

It may kindly be recalled that the Chairman, Jhalda Municiplaity vide no. 497/J.M dated
28.11.2016 (placed at CP-1) informed that due to adverse geographical location and narrow
road they are not being able to operate the large size 14 cum Movable Compactor. For this he
has requested to provide them one small 8 cum Movable Compactor and & no. Hydraulic Tipper
in place of the already supplied large size 14 cum Movable Compactor. It came to our notice
that after supply of this compactor to Jhalda Municiplaity on 05.05.2016, it has not been
operated.

Now it is being proposed that the 14 cum Movable Compactor of Jhalda Municipaity may be
shifted to Purulia Municipality and the required fund i.e. Rs. 4534000/- for purchase of 8 cum
Movable Compactor and 6 no. Hydraulic Tipper (Battery Operated) may be placed to Jhalda
Municipality for procurement. The details of the fund requirement is placed below. The wettas
estimate including specification of 8 cum Movable Compactor and Hydraulic Tipper (Battery
Operated) is placed at CP-2 to CP-10.

Si Item Tentative No. of Units Total Estimated
No. Present Price Required Price
{in Rs.) {in Rs.)
1 8 cum Movable Compactor 3190000/ 5 3190000/-
2 6 Battery Operated 224000/- 6 1344000/-
-| Hydraulic Tipper -
TOTAL 4534000 /-

Placed for kind approval.

./J’fo\-'\

{Sujay Mitra)

/ Poverty Monitoring Expert, CMU
ate Mission Director, MNB (U}

g

rd

p 1o



Q_,

NOTE SHEET (4
WA i
Prspenah o el of 14 S, wovabl
(et Pov ToA e monici pb?y oot /s

\FU/\M/(XG\ MU’Y\:\C’:F"&FW Wtﬂ( %’MWJ

*ﬂgwaﬁwwl' %@ﬁi‘
Cg) {0
. MWMH}UD Trte-

o GG TRl ponieptty fr
%\ 9 TAAMFA..G(’ M@‘“"\ Pa/\l‘ﬁ!é/et Cow‘pacﬁq_
b fuavdia

i of
0) Tehnde paocan fr— RAstne
& e ey K S

L‘PP‘N %ﬂ/l%!{a}ul;




NOTE SHEET SUDA

In connection of NSP-1 and NSP-2, following 2 nos. letter may be issued to the
Chairman, Jhalda Municipality regarding shifting of one number 14 Cum
Capacity Movable Compactor to Purulia Municipality and administrative
approval for procurement of one no. 8 Cum Movable Compactor and 6 Nos.
Battery Operator Tipper.

Draft copy of the letters are enclosed herewith may be issued to the Chairman,
Jhalda Municipality if the proposal accepted.

e
';ku,) L’Lllv*l|7 2 *{*@ /ﬁ%!\?/
%




e e

%
NOTE SHEET SUDA

It may kindly be recalled that as per Work Order no: - SUDA-217/2015/98
Dt.18.01.2016(CP-38), HYVA has supplied two no. movable compactors to

Krishnanagar Municipality and SUDA has released fund against O & M of Movable
compactor in two installment vide Memo No- SUDA-302/2016/2264(119) Dt-
27.12.2016(CP-22) and SUDA-302/2016/501 Dt- 31.07.2017(CP-26) amounting to
Rs.10,71,324/- and 2,67,831/- respectively. Therefore total amount Rs. 13,39,155/-
has been released against O & M service of Movable compactor to Krishnanagar
Municipality. Ther";“ are no fund was released from SUDA vide No-
171/(sanction)/MA Dt-30.08.2016 as mentioned in their letter vide reference in sl -
2(CP-17). As per their letter (CP-17) if Krishnanagar Municipality has released
Rs.5,35,656/- to HYVA then there are still Rs.( 13,39,155/- - 535,656/
)=Rs.8,03,499/- should l#-remain in their end.

As Krishnanagar Municipality has not released the payment, after several

correspondence the concerned agency has been stopped the O & M service of

Movable compactor from 15t February 2018 vide their letter no:-Hyva/East/443
’ Dt08.06.2018(CP-28) and Hyva/East/541 Dt18.06.2018(CP-30).

Now a reply letter may be issued to the Krishnanagar Municipality regarding the

above matter.

A draft letter is placed may be issued if approved.

E%& %\\(\\‘1

Ndas 0'2’0“"*”"‘9 )?_;,_‘9551 peen.. suba Aol heleosed @WF
W o \Chi«t.ww-a—vr MMq‘fa-LB‘ 45—'-’ oLlm 4 MV >ela
Corpeeli, ampntig ts dutay 2 15/25'}/1&»:)9 (Ploce ot
c’,f" 22226)
Tha .&"xezo[/-au_ 41—((;9_) Kk-t\ﬂ\m-jm Wﬁ‘f&g Ml«p‘&a P’(}q,{ '
e e S 7 12,16, 1gf 4~ ©& M pupdie (Ploced o TP I0)
Belore Relome of flhs frod, Muncp Anbionls™ 2o,
n tacpnoked hy ped i Dopadihie Adail |L.C g
OL m Pm‘)&vsc
‘ f.b» o‘.,‘oFrvaD, o lethe ’Tv\ap be put b HO MW;?;A(;@’ .
Dadl. Misgi Dihuid'j £em(v)

[ s /é??\‘%?

bt 1oy kivdly e apd asd oigeed -

M A\ ‘\ﬁ

] " -~ f - | - 4:‘f L 2
FL . 1 P —




1 &=

i (oD [ g
L ——

“Tn)19.
_'_,.-'/

ot
NOTE SHEET
Vopsined st Ploveesd
(R
A “\‘01

bg}\{ q\!

i\ S



